

18CT Cases/1754/2025Neeraj Kumar Vs. Deepa Arora

07.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Mavi, Ld. APP for the State.
Ms. Mamta Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.

Copy of ATR supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.

Perusal of the file shows that ATR is already on record. Perusal of the ATR shows that matter falls within the jurisdiction of PS Farsh Bazar and complaint was transferred to PS Farsh Bazar on 12.01.2026 for further process.

Since the matter has been transferred to PS Farsh Bazar, this Court has no jurisdiction to proceed with the present case.

Accordingly, present case is dismissed as non maintainable for the want of jurisdiction.

Complainant is at liberty to file the fresh case before the concerned Court.

File be consigned to record room after necessary compliance.

Copy of this order be given dasti, as prayed.

(RAHUL SAINI)
JMFC-08/Shahdara Distt.
KKD Courts, Delhi/07.04.2026